CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OCTOBER 20, 2015 REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TENTATIVE REVISED AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

ROLL CALL:

Supervisor Combs Trustee McClanahan
Clerk Wright Trustee Miller
Treasurer Budd Engineer Nummer
Trustee Hart Attorney McCauley
Trustee Jahr Secretary Montgomery
APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA:

Work Study Session Minutes of October 5, 2015.

Closed Session Minutes of October 5, 2015

Regular Board Meeting Minutes of October 6, 2015.

Prepaid List of October 9, 2015.

Prepaid List October 15, 2015.

Voucher List of October 20, 2015.

Re-appointment of Kiz Ahamiojie and Ronald Merritt 1l to the Environmental Commission with a term to
expire on October 1, 2018.

Nook~wdE

PUBLIC HEARING:
1. To receive public comment on Resolution 2015-37 to reprogram (transfer) Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) funds from Housing Rehabilitation to Demolition.

CORRESPONDENCE:
1. Presentation by Sam Shami from Leo’s Coney Island.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

1. To consider adoption of Resolution 2015-37 to reprogram (transfer) Community Development Block Grant
(CDBG) funds from Housing Rehabilitation to Demolition.

2. To consider approval of the Special Land Use request by Trilogy Residences, LLC to demolish the existing
tennis courts and construct a clubhouse and pool in the same area.

3. To consider the rezoning request from Belleville Development LLC to rezone parcel V-125-83-064-99-0002-
002 from R-1B (Single Family Residential) to C-2 (Extensive Highway Business) with conditions and parcel
V-125-83-064-99-0002-003 from C-2 (Extensive Highway Business) to C-2 (Extensive Highway Business)
with conditions.

4. To consider approval of the proposal from Wade Trim in the amount of $39,500 to provide professional
services relating to the construction of the Walden Woods Paving Repairs Project.

REPORTS:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
NON-AGENDA ITEMS:

ADJOURNMENT:



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN
WORK STUDY SESSION MINUTES
OCTOBER 5, 2015

Supervisor Combs called the meeting to order at 4:01 p.m. in the Sheldon Room. Present: Supervisor
Combs, Treasurer Budd, Trustee Hart, Trustee Jahr, Trustee Miller and Trustee McClanahan.
Absent/Excused: Clerk Wright. Others in Attendance Secretary Montgomery, DDA Assistant Director
Lothringer, Executive Assistant Clair, Attorney Vinson, Director of Planning and Economic Development
Akers, Public Safety Deputy Director (Fire) Besson, Planning Consultant Sloan, Public Safety Director
Laurain, Engineer Nummer and an audience of seven (7).

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None.

NEW BUSINESS: Discussion on the re-appointment of Donald Boynton and the appointment of Ronald
K. Jackson to the Planning Commission with terms to expire October 1, 2018. Board members
acknowledged Dr. Carl Johnson for his contribution and service on the Planning Commission during his
term.

Discussion on the appointment of David Senters to the Board of Zoning Appeals with a term to expire
October 1, 2018.

Discussion on Resolution 2015-37 to reprogram (transfer) $34,000 in Community Development Block
Grant Funds from Housing Rehabilitation to Demolition. Funds remain the Township’s 2013 CDBG
account and additional funds received from the HOME program must be spent or are required to be repaid
on or before June 2016. The Township has identified six buildings in the Township that have been
ordered by the Building Official to be demolished. The demolitions would proceed upon transfer of the
funds.

Discussion on awarding the contract for the paving repairs in the Walden Woods Subdivision to Fiore
Enterprises. Fiore Enterprises was the lowest of the four bids received. Board members agreed that this
item should be postponed until the full execution of the Inter Government Agreement with Wayne County
to secure funding for 80% of the project. The agreement will to go before the Committee on Public
Services on October 7, 2015 and anticipated to go to the Wayne County Commission for final approval
on October 15, 2015.

Discussion on the Special Land Use request by Trilogy Residences, LLC. To demolish the existing tennis
courts and construct a clubhouse and poll in the same area. Trilogy Residences encompasses Lighthouse
Pointe, Archwood and Bellridge Apartments.

Discussion on the rezoning request from Belleville Development, LLC. to rezone parcel V-125-83-064-
99-0002-002 from R-B (Single Family Residential) to C-2 (Extensive Highway Business) with conditions
and parcel V-125-83-064-99-0002-003 from C-2 to C-2 with conditions. The contiguous parcels are
located at the northeast corner of the 1-94 N. Service Dr. and Quirk Rd. A hotel is being proposed for the
site.



Work Study Session Minutes
October 5, 2015-Page 2

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Public comments included: The desire to salvage bricks from the demolition of the historic Riggs Farm
house, securing the fully executed IGA with Wayne County before proceeding with any of the Pavement
Restoration projects and acknowledgement of Dr. Carl Johnson for his service and contribution to the
Planning Commission.

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further discussion, Jahr moved, McClanahan seconded to adjourn to
Closed Session at 5:20 p.m. to discuss: Ongoing Michigan Association of Fire Fighters (MAFF) contract
negotiations. Roll Call Vote. Yeas: Combs, Budd, Hart, Jahr, McClanahan and Miller. Absent/Excused
Wright. Motion Carried.

CLOSED SESSION:
1. To discuss ongoing Michigan Association of Fire Fighters (MAFF) contract negotiations.

ADJOURNMENT: The Work Study Session was reconvened at 6:46 p.m. There being no further
discussion Miller moved, Hart seconded to adjourn the Work Study Session at 6:47 p.m. Motion Carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Leon Wright, Township Clerk Date:

Linda H. Combs, Township Supervisor Date:
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN
BOARD MEETING MINUTES
OCTOBER 6, 2015

Supervisor Combs called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. in the Board Room. Present: Supervisor Combs,
Treasurer Budd, Trustee Hart, Trustee Jahr, Trustee McClanahan and Trustee Miller. Absent/Excused:
Clerk Wright. Others in attendance: Secretary Montgomery, Planning and Economic Development
Director Akers and an audience of seventeen (17).

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Jahr moved, Miller seconded to approve the agenda with the following
amendment: to move Consent Agenda item #8 to New Business item #3. Motion Carried.

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA: Hart moved, Budd seconded to approve the Consent Agenda as
amended. [Work Study Session Minutes of September 14, 2015; Closed Session Minutes of September 14,
2015; Regular Board Meeting Minutes of September 15, 2015; Prepaid List of September 18, 2015; Prepaid
List of September 25, 2015; Prepaid List of October 1, 2015; Voucher List of October 6, 2015; Appointment
of David Senters to the Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA) with a term to expire 10-1-2018.] Motion Carried.

PUBLIC HEARING: None.

CORRESPONDENCE: Supervisor Combs thanked all those current and past members serving on
Committees and Commissions and introduced Pastor lan Reed Twiss who recently became Pastor at
Trinity Episcopal Church. Pastor Twiss expressed his desire to learn more about the needs of the
community and encouraged a partnership with the Board to address those needs. Several residents
thanked Dr. Carl Johnson for his service and contribution to the Planning Commission during his term.

PUBLIC COMMENT: Residents commented on the desire to have appointments to committees and
commission moved from the consent agenda to new business to allow comments from the public;
thanked Dr. Carl Johnson for his service and contribution to the Planning Commission; requested review
of applicant qualifications for committees and commissions and welcomed the appointment of new
members who wished to serve the community.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None.

NEW BUSINESS: Hart moved, Miller seconded to consider the second reading of Ordinance 9-15-15 to
amend the Township Zoning Ordinance by rezoning parcel V125-83-021-01-0006-0001 from C-1 (General
Business) to R-2A (Single Family Residential). Roll Call Vote. Yeas: Combs, Budd, Hart, Jahr, McClanahan
and Miller. Absent/Excused: Wright. Motion Carried.

Jahr moved, Hart seconded to postpone the consideration to award the contract for paving repairs in the
Walden Woods subdivision to Fiore Enterprises until October 15, 2015 during a special meeting. Motion
Carried.

McClanahan moved, Budd seconded to approve the re-appointment of Donald Boynton and appointment
of Ronald K. Jackson to the Planning Commission with terms to expire October 1, 2018. Motion Carried.

REPORTS: The August Budgetary Report was received and filed. A copy of the report is available for review
at the Clerk’s Office.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS: None.
NON AGENDA:

Van Buren Public School Board Trustee reminded the public of the upcoming November 3, 2015 Special
Election and encouraged voters to support the .5 mil sinking fund proposal; announced the High School
band was selected to appear at Carnegie Hall and invited everyone to join in the Homecoming festivities
this weekend. Residents comments included: encouraged voters to support the 6.5 mil Public Safety
Millage that will appear on the November 3, 2015 Special Election ballot; a request for assistance by the
Board and Ordinance Department personnel regarding blight and ordinance issues in a local subdivision;
reminded the Board that a vacancy remains unfilled on the LDFA Board and thanked Dr. Carl Johnson for
his contribution and service to the Planning Commission during his term.

Supervisor Combs called a recess at 7:56 p.m. due to a disturbance in the audience. The meeting
reconvened at 8:01 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT: Miller moved, McClanahan seconded to adjourn at 8:14 p.m. Motion Carried.

Date:

Leon Wright, Township Clerk

Linda H. Combs, Township Supervisor Date:




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Charter Township of Van Buren
46425 Tyler Road

User: CTowles L R
Printed; 10/09/2015 - 1:07PM Van Buren, MI 48111
Batch: 00004.10.2015 - 10/9 PPD A Y I :
o Telephone 734-699-8925
Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 14a2dc 14-A2 District Court Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
Bond Bond: Aaron Tremayne Bouster 380.00 10/09/2015  760-000-299-000
Check Total: 380.00
Vendor:  25dc 25th District Court Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
Bond Bond: Jordon William Keene 400.00 10/09/2015  760-000-299-000
Check Total: 400.00
Vendor: amera2 AmeraPlan Reimbursable Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True
2477-2514 Employee HRA 412.13 10/09/2015  101-215-719-000
2477-2514 . Employee HRA 47.22 10/09/2015  101-228-719-000
2477-2514 Employee HRA 40.24 10/09/2015  101-253-719-000
2477-2514 Employee HRA 72.50 10/09/2015  101-265-719-000
24772514 Employee HRA 723.13 10/09/2015  101-301-719-000
2477-2514 Employee HRA 20.00 10/09/2015  101-325-719-000
2477-2514 Employee HRA 263.61 10/09/2015  101-329-719-000
2477-2514 Employee HRA 372.88 10/09/2015  101-691-719-000
2477-2514 Employee HRA 79.88 10/09/2015  101-692-719-000
2477-2514 Employee HRA 128.40 10/09/2015  592-536-719-000
Check Total: 2,159.99
Vendor: att AT&T Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
7343987943 10.1-10.31 398-7943 170.63 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
7344820697 9.28-10.27 482-0697 . 82.42 10/09/2015  101-718-850-000
7344859079 9.22-10.21 485-9079 27.21 10/09/2015  101-718-850-000
734R014396 10.1-10.31 R01-4396 221.50 10/09/2015  101-265-850-000
734R016776 10.1-10.31 R0O1-6776 312.11 . 10/09/2015  101-265-850-000
906R110537 10.1-10.31 R11-0537 557.77 10/09/2015  101-265-850-000
Check Total: 1,371.64
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number
Vendor: comcast COMCAST Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
530846014 10.14-11.13 Wabash Internet & Phone 126.71 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
530915017 10.7-11.6 Cable Box Fee 22.80 10/09/2015  101-336-920-000
530915017 10.7-11.6 Cable TV Connection 81.68 10/09/2015  101-265-920-000
536976013 10.2-11.1 Video Arraignment Line 142.85 10/09/2015  101-301-850-000
538814013 10.9-11.8 Sta 2 Camera Connection 142.85 10/09/2015  101-336-920-000
Check Total: 516.89

Vendor: DTE DTE Energy Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
295163000033 Gas 9.2-10.5 39600 Tyler 30.21 10/09/2015  101-265-920-000
295163000041 Gas 8.21-9.22 128 4th 64.68 10/09/2015  101-265-920-000
295163000058 Gas 9.2-10.5 39600 Tyler 56.02 10/09/2015  101-265-920-000
295163000066 Gas 8.21-9.23 405 Main 32.68 10/09/2015  250-000-920-000
295163000074 Gas 8.25-9.25 46805 Tyler 30.60 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000090 Ele 8.31-9.30 50901 Expway 27558 10/09/2015  101-718-920-000
295163000132 Gas 9.3-10.5 7981 Belleville 108.33 10/09/2015  101-336-920-000
295163000132 Ele 9.3-10.5 7981 Belleville 1,668.18 10/09/2015  101-336-920-000
295163000157 Ele 7.30-9.29 39895 Expway 33.89 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000173 Ele 8.28-9.29 39605 Wabash 221.89 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000173 Gas 8.28-9.29 39605 Wabash 36.85 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000181 Ele 8.25-9.25 46805 Tyler 662.63 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000249 Ele 8.25-0.25 51372 Old Rawsonville 40.26 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000314 Ele 9.3-10.5 9260 Haggerty 70.23 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000348 Ele 9.8-10.6 10151 Belleville 18.43 10/09/2015  247-000-920-000
295163000348 Outdoor Lighting 8.10-9.10 10151 Belleville 13.51 10/09/2015  247-000-920-000
295163000348 Gas 9.8-10.6 10151 Belleville 17.14 10/09/2015  247-000-920-000
322186500037 Ele 8.26-9.25 45400 Hull 879.13 10/09/2015  101-336-920-000
322186500037 Gas 8.26-9.25 45400 Hull 69.55 10/09/2015  101-336-920-000
322186500045 Ele 8.31-9.30 49475 Edison 45.57 10/09/2015  101-718-920-000
334232800014 Gas 8.28-9.29 14200 Haggerty 30.60 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800014 Ele 8.28-9.29 14200 Haggerty 47.42 10/09/2015  592-536-8520-000
334232800030 Ele 8.25-9.25 47555 N Shore 43.30 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800048 Ele 9.2-10.5 39600 Tyler 93.39 10/09/2015  101-265-920-000
334232800089 Ele 8.31-9.30 2457 Rawsonville 191.05 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800105 Gas 8.24-9.25 11972 Beckley 31.99 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800105 Ele 8.24-9.25 11972 Beckley 84.07 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800113 Ele 8.25-9.25 45400 Harmony 146.41 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800154 Ele 8.25-9.25 12302 Ryznar 42.38 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800154 Gas 8.25-9.25 12302 Ryznar 31.30 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800170 Ele 8.21-9.23 130 4th 3791 10/09/2015  101-265-920-000
334232800196 Ele 8.21-9.23 405 Main 118.66 10/09/2015  250-000-920-000
334232800220 Ele 8.25-9.25 10200 Beck 113.52 10/09/2015  101-691-920-000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/09/2015 - 1:07 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
334232800238 Ele 7.31-9.30 50745 Edison 41.45 10/09/2015  101-718-920-000
334232800287 Ele 9.1-10.1 13085 Ventura 95.95 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800287 Gas 9.1-10.1 13085 Ventura 31.61 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800295 Ele 8.18-9.17 15992 Brookside 75.88 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800295 Gas 8.18-9.17 15992 Brookside 31.30 10/09/2015  592-536-520-000
334233300014 Ele 8.26-9.23 46425 Tyler 406.31 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334233300022 Gas 8.26-9.23 46425 Tyler 33.38 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334233300030 Gas 8.17-9.16 8145 Jeremy 37.55 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334233300030 Ele 8.17-9.16 8145 Jeremy 130.66 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
334233300048 Ele 8.24-9.24 Emergency Sirens 310.96 10/09/2015  101-265-920-000
466787400012 Gas 8.24-9.24 46425 Tyler 178.03 10/09/2015  101-265-920-000
466787400012 Ele 8.31-9.30 50335 Edison 51.95 10/09/2015  101-718-920-000
466787400020 Ele 8.25-9.25 12095 Quirk 32.09 10/09/2015  247-000-920-000
466787400038 Ele 8.25-9.25 45275 Tyler 11.12 10/09/2015  247-000-520-000
466787400046 Ele 8.31-9.30 46270 Ayres 17172 10/09/2015  101-718-920-000
466787400061 Gas 8.25-9.25 45400 Harmony 31.99 10/09/2015  592-536-520-000
466787400079 Gas 8.25-9.25 47555 N Shore 32.68 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
466787400095 Gas 8.17-9.15 9297 Parkwood 35.47 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
466787400095 Ele 8.17-9.15 9297 Parkwood 98.89 10/09/2015  592-536-920-000
Check Total: 7,226.35
Vendor: jorlyn Lynette Jordan Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
Reimburse Puzzle Table in Lounge 130.00 10/09/2015  101-692-742-000
Check Total: 130.00
Vendor: lacofc Lansing Co Friend of the Court Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
Bond Bond: Joseph Martin Wucker 1,113.00 10/09/2015  760-000-299-000
Check Total: 1,113.00
Vendor: oreill O'Reilly Automotive Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
3362253849 Brake Cln 8.58 10/09/2015  101-301-860-000
3362253942 Antifreeze 12.99 10/09/2015  592-536-932-000
3362254293 Stabilizt/Motor Oil/Gear Oil 100.95 10/09/2015  592-537-930-000
3362254472 Oil Filters/Antifreeze 48,05 10/09/2015  592-537-930-000
3362254638 Mini Bulbs 14.31 10/09/2015  101-336-860-000
3362254731 Ratchet 26.99 10/09/2015  101-329-740-000
3362255642 Light Sockets 11.98 10/09/2015  101-301-860-000
3362255802 Brake Cln/Stabilizer/Motor Oil 85.97 10/09/2015  592-537-930-000
3362255830 Oil Filters 11,50 10/09/2015  592-537-930-000
3362255912 Goo Gone 2.99 10/09/2015  101-336-740-000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/09/2015 - 1:07 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
3362256034 Motor Oil 77.97 10/09/2015  592-537-930-000
3362256223 Motor Oil/Antifreeze 79.96 10/09/2015  592-537-930-000
3362256873 Motor Oil/Filters 89.47 10/09/2015  592-537-930-000
3362257328 #530 Air Filter/Fuel Trmt 27.98 10/09/2015  592-536-932-000
3362257328 Carb Clor 10.98 10/09/2015  592-537-930-000
3362257498 Motor Oil 81.93 10/09/2015  592-537-930-000
3362257525 Seat Cover/Str Whi Cover 70.98 10/09/2015  592-536-932-000
3362258701 Tire Wet/Car Wash 15.97 10/09/2015  101-301-860-000
3362258905 Pintle Plate for Hitch 59.99 10/09/2015  592-536-932-000
3362259288 Micro Cloth 19.99 10/09/2015  101-301-860-000
3362259548 Detailer/Tire Shine 22.87 10/09/2015  101-336-860-000
Check Total: 882.40
Vendor: zsaljoe Joe Edward Salon Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Refund: Overpd Taxes 3.56 10/09/2015  703-000-226-000
Check Total: 3.56
Total for Check Run: 14,183.83
Total of Number of Checks: 10

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/09/2015 - 1:07 PM)
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Charter Township of Van Buren

46425 Tvler Road

User: CTowles : . R . o
Printed: 10/15/2015 - 12:57PM Van Buren, MI 48111
Batch: 00005.10.2015 - 10/15 PPD Teieph'mxe 734.- 699~8 9725 |
Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: amerap Amera Plan Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
59145 Nov Retiree Admin Fee 7.50 10/15/2015  101-900-719-000
59145 Nov Retiree Admin Fee 2.50 10/15/2015  592-536-719-001
59145. Nov Admin Fee 10.00 10/15/2015  101-692-719-000
59145. Nov Admin Fee 10.00 10/15/2015  250-000-719-000
59145. Nov Admin Fee 40.00 10/15/2015  101-370-719-000
59145, Nov Admin Fee 10.00 10/15/2015  101-336-719-000
59145, Nov Admin Fee 20.00 10/15/2015  101-329-719-000
59145. Nov Admin Fee 40.00 10/15/2015  101-691-719-000
59145. Nov Admin Fee 10.00 10/15/2015  247-000-719-000
59145. Nov Admin Fee 30.00 10/15/2015  101-228-719-000
59145. Nov Admin Fee 20.00 10/15/2015  101-101-719-000
59145, Nov Admin Fee 10.00 10/15/2015  "101-171-719-000
59145, Nov Admin Fee 30.00 10/15/2015  101-215-719-000
591435, Nov Admin Fee 110.00 10/15/2015  592-536-719-000
59145, Nov Admin Fee 10.00 10/15/2015  101-247-719-000
59145, Nov Admin Fee 40.00 10/15/2015  101-253-719-000
59145. Nov Admin Fee 70.00 10/15/2015  101-265-719-000
59145, Nov Admin Fee 370.00 10/15/2015  101-301-719-000
59145, Nov Admin Fee 50.00 10/15/2015  101-325-719-000

Check Total: 890.00
Vendor: amera2 AmeraPlan Reimbursable Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True
2515-2544 Employee HRA 40.00 10/15/2015  101-329-719-000
2515-2544 Employee HRA 53.35 10/15/2015  101-325-719-000
2515-2544 ~ Employee HRA 598.19 10/15/2015  101-301-719-000
2515-2544 Employee HRA 20.00 10/15/2015  101-265-719-000
2515-2544 Employee HRA 60.00 10/15/2015  101-253-719-000
2515-2544 Employee HRA 20.00 10/15/2015  101-228-719-000
2515-2544 Employee HRA 40.00 10/15/2015  101-171-719-000
2515-2544 Employee HRA 115.00 10/15/2015  592-536-719-000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 946.54

Vendor: BCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield of MI Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
7002712 Nov Health Ins 1,435.66 10/15/2015  101-101-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 4,314.62 10/15/2015  101-215-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 1,435.66 10/15/2015  101-228-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 2,157.31 10/15/2015  101-247-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 1,721.25 10/15/2015  101-253-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 2,157.31 10/15/2015  101-265-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 27,142.62 10/15/2015  101-301-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 1,220.88 10/15/2015  101-325-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 2,157.31 10/15/2015  101-329-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 2,157.31 10/15/2015  101-336-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 5,115.24 10/15/2015  101-370-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 1,721.25 10/15/2015  101-692-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 20,572.32 10/15/2015  101-900-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 717.83 10/15/2015  247-000-71%-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 717.83 10/15/2015  250-000-719-000
7002712 Nov Health Ins 11,962.61 10/15/2015  592-536-719-000
Check Total: 86,707.01
Vendor: carlum Carter Lumber Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
230031890 50 2 x 10 x 8" Boards 374.50 10/15/2015  101-718-740-000
Check Total: 374.50
Vendor: VISA Chase Card Services Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
ACCO Desk Calendar 16.97 10/15/2015  101-692-742-000
Amazon.com 2 I Phone Cases for Custodians 50.62 10/15/2015  101-265-740-000
Amazon.com 2 36 Volt Batteries 350.48 10/15/2015  101-336-740-000
AmwayGrandl Budd: 9/20-22 MMTA Conference Lodging 405.48 10/15/2015  101-253-861-000
AmwayGrand2 Budd: 9/20 MMTA Conference Meal 18.90 10/15/2015  101-253-861-000
AmwayGrand3 Budd: 9/20-22 MMTA Conference Parking 87.00 10/15/2015  101-253-860-000
AmwayGrand4 Bellingham: 9/20-22 MMTA Conference Lodgir 405,48 10/15/2015  101-253-861-000
AmwayGrand5 Bellingham: 9/20 MMTA Conference Meal 18.90 10/15/2015  101-253-861-000
APT US&C Budd: APT US&C Membership Dues 100.00 10/15/2015  101-253-810-000
Boyne Highlands Rankin: 9/13-15 MI-GMIS Conference Lodging 271.97 10/15/2015  101-228-861-000
Drake Hotel L.Wright: MMRMA Chicago Conference Lunch 71.67 10/15/2015  101-101-956-000
Drake Hotel. L.Wright: MMRMA Chicago Conference Dinne: 63.50 10/15/2015  101-101-956-000
Gallsi Abdilla: Reversible Raincoat 111.00 10/15/2015  101-301-741-000
Galls2 Gueli: Reversible Raincoat 111.00 10/15/2015  101-301-741-000
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Grand Hotell J.Wright: 9/9-10 FBI Conference Lodging 369.78 10/15/2015  101-301-861-000
Grand Hotel2 Laurain: 9/9-10 FBI Conference Lodging 369.60 10/15/2015  101-301-861-000
Home Depot Public Safety Day Burn Presentation Supplies 113.81 10/15/2015  101-336-861-000
Hungry Howies Scrapbooking Pizza/Pop 31.08 10/15/2015  101-691-742-000
Meijer Sundae Cups 14.95 10/15/2015  101-692-742-000
Meijer Coffee Filters 1.47 10/15/2015  101-692-742-000
Meijer Touch A Truck Pie Pumpkins 40.00 10/15/2015  101-691-742-000
MGFOA Budd: MGFOA Membership Dues 110.00 10/15/2015  101-253-810-000
MI Arson Previ Cox: 9/18 Arson Trng 36.87 10/15/2015  101-336-861-000
MI Arson Prev2 R.Smith: 9/18 Arson Trng 36.87 10/15/2015  101-336-861-000
Michaels Candy Loop Pumpkins 93.56 10/15/2015  101-691-742-000
NRPA Turner: Online Playground Safety Insp Course 300.00 10/15/2015  101-265-861-000
Pinters Touch A Truck Pie Pumpkins 39.80 10/15/2015  101-691-742-000
Savannahs Alpaca Farm Trip Meal 25.99 10/15/2015  101-692-742-000
Smug Mug ‘Web Photo Gallery Subscription 60.00 10/15/2015  101-715-810-000
Walmart 3 Step Aerobics Steps 185.97 10/15/2015  101-692-742-000
Walmart Digital Drugboxes & Canopy Tents 705.61 10/15/2015  101-336-740-000
Check Total: 4,618.33
Vendor:  fedex Fed Ex Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
5-178-62002 Deliver to Itron 25.85 10/15/2015  592-536-956-000
5-178-62002 Deliver to Itron 91.18 10/15/2015  592-536-956-000
Check Total: 117.03
Vendor: MTA Michigan Township Association Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
Registration L.Wright: Jan 2016 Conference Registration 334.00 10/15/2015  101-000-123-000
Check Total: 334.00
Vendor: walmar Walmart Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
09.11 Bottled Water 69.60 10/15/2015  101-336-740-000
09.16 DVR-DVD/Office & Cable Supplies 356.00 10/15/2015  101-715-740-000
Check Total: 425.60
Vendor:  wrileo Leon Wright Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
Travel MMRMA Chicago Conference Meal 29.00 10/15/2015  101-101-956-000
Travel MMRMA Chicago Conference Airport Shuttle 38.00 10/15/2015  101-101-956-000
Check Total: 67.00
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Total for Check Run; 94,480.01

Total of Number of Checks: 9
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Accounts Payable \ Ch arter TﬂWIlSIl_ip_ﬂf Van Buren

To Be Paid Proof List . , ,
46425 Tyler Road
User: CTowles 4 5 Ty &d
Printed: 10/15/2015 - 11:09AM WERL . SR O i
Batch: 00005.10.2015 - 10/20 VL Van Buren, MI 48111
Telephone 734-699-8925
Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO# Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
911tra 911 Training Institute
907 9/23/2015 229.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-325-861-000 Training Expense Mclnally: 12/3 Managing Domestic Violence Calls
907 9/23/2015 229.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-325-861-000 Training Expense Rea: 12/3 Managing Domestic Violence Calls
907 Total: 458.00
911tra Total: 458.00
abdmar Abdilla, Marc
Travel 9/25/2015 80.59 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-861-000 Training Expense 9/23-25 FBI Conference Meals
Travel Total: 80.59
abdmar Total: 80.59
abheco Absolute Heating & Cooling
332 9/18/2015 245.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-692-933-000 Equipment Maintenance Rpr Freezer in Senjor Cntr'
332 Total: 245.00
abheco Total: 245.00
allbro Allie Brothers
57205 9/24/2015 1,086.25 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-741-000 Uniforms & Equipment 55 Uniform T-Shirts
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57205 Total: 1,086.25
allbro Total: 1,086.25
anarne MLive Media Group
100724827 9/30/2015 402.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-900-000 Printing & Publishing PC PH Quirk Rd Rezoning,
100724827 9/30/2015 804.33 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-956-000 Other Help Wanted Ad - Account Clerk Dev Svs
100724827 Total: 1,206.33
anarne Total: 1,206.33
asnemi Associated Newspapers of MI
41875 9/24/2015 564.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-956-000 Other Help Wanted Ad-Account Clerk Dev Svs
41875 Total: 564.00
asnemi Total: 564.00
BANEYO The Bank of New York Mellon
252-1896363 10/1/2015 750.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
260-000-996-000 Handling Fees LDFA Bond Annual Fee
252-1896363 Total: 750.00
BANEYO Total: 750.00
bearin Belleville Area Independent
42494 10/1/2015 60.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-900-000 Printing & Publishing Special Mtg Notice-Budget Review
42494 Total: 60.00
42510 10/1/2015 384.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0

101-370-900-000 Printing & Publishing

Household Hazardous Waste Day Ad

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (10/15/2015 - 11:09 AM)
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42510 Total: 384.00
bearin Total: 444.00
beausu Belleville Auto Supply
668687 0/4/2015 33.77 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Museum Window Tint
668687 Total: 33.77
beausu Total: 33.77
bebufe Better Builders Fence Co, LLC
Deposit 9/30/2015 600.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-537-930-000 Maintenance - Lift Station Haggerty LS Fence-50% Downpayment
Deposit Total: 600.00
bebufe Total: 600.00
belnap NAPA Auto Parts
624579 9/1/2015 34.20 0.00 + 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-740-000 Operating Supplies Tool
624579 Total: 3420
624734 9/2/12015 19.98 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation Bulbs
624734 Total: 19.98
624930 9/5/2015 146.85 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation Premblue/Clnrs/Detailer/Antifreeze
624930 Total: 146.85
625470 9/12/2015 38.17 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation Polish/Armor All
AP-To Be Paid Proof List (10/15/2015 - 11:09 AM) Page 3
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625470 Total: 38.17
belnap Total: 239.20
belvir Belinski, Virginia
Instructor 10/1/2015 160.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-692-742-000 Program Expense Sept AFEP Instructor
Instructor Total: 160.00
belvir Total: 160.00
benmat Bender & Co., Inc., Matthew
75578336 9/30/2015 254.10 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-741-000 Uniforms & Equipment 2 Penal Code & Motor Vehicle Law Handbooks
75578336 Total: 254.10
benmat Total: 254.10
bowaco Board Of Water Commissioners
002-1511.300 1 8/25/2015 54,144.14 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-927-000 Water Purchases July 1 - July 8 Water Purchases
002-1511.300 1 Total: 54,144.14
002-1511.300 2 8/25/2015 187,564.31 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-927-000 Water Purchases July 8 - July 31 Water Purchases
002-1511.300 2 Total: 187,564.31
002-1511.300 3 9/25/2015 249,784.09 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-927-000 Water Purchases August Water Purchases
002-1511.300 3 Total: 249,784.09
bowaco Total: 491,492.54
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britru Brigill Trucking Inc.
3017415 9/30/2015 830.07 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies 50 Ton Limestone
3017415 Total: 830.07
britru Total: 830.07
broter Brooks, Terri
Travel 10/7/2015 11.67 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-001 Fuel 9/29 Complacency Trng Mileage
Travel 10/7/2015 10.32 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-325-861-000 Training Expense 9/29 Complacency Trng Meal
Travel Total: 21.99
broter Total: 21.99
bruces Bruce's
09.23 9/23/2015 66.60 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-862-000 Detention Supplies Prisoner Meals
09.23 Total: 66.60
09.30 9/30/2015 88.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-862-000 Detention Supplies Prisoner Meals
09.30 Total: 88.00
10.07 10/7/2015 36.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-862-000 Detention Supplies Prisoner Meals
10.07 Total: 36.00
bruces Total: 190.60
bsnspo BSN Sports
97259753 9/29/2015 364.30 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies 2 Windscreens/Tie Wraps
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97259753 Total: 364.30
bsnspo Total: 364.30
cdwpov CDW Government
ZJ56300 9/29/2015 178.56 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-958-000 Technology Purchases HNY RW420 Power
7156300 Total: 178.56
cdwgov Total: 178.56
chabus Chapp & Bushey Oil Co.
146684 10/8/2015 3,300.79 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-001 Fuel Fuel
146684 10/8/2015 251.93 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-860-001 Fuel Fuel
146684 10/8/2015 935.74 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-751-000 Gas & Diesel Fuel Fuel
146684 10/8/2015 61.70 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-860-000 Transportation Fuel
146684 10/8/2015 282.78 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-692-860-000 Transportation Fuel
146684 10/8/2015 107.97 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-860-000 Transportation Fuel
146684 10/8/2015 200.51 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-718-860-000 Transportation Fuel
146684 Total: 5,141.42
146859 9/24/2015 4,168.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-001 Fuel Fuel
146859 9/24/2015 451.32 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-860-001 Fuel Fuel
146859 ' 9/24/2015 1,148.19 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-751-000 Gas & Diesel Fuel Fuel
146859 9/24/2015 106.19 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-860-000 Transportation Fuel
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146859 9/24/2015 477.86 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-692-860-000 Transportation Fuel
146859 9/24/2015 99.55 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-860-000 Transportation Fuel
146859 9/24/2015 185.84 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-718-860-000 Transportation Fuel
146859 Total: 6,636.95
chabus Total: 11,778.37
clahil Clark Hill PLC
614178 9/10/2015 11,435.84 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
251-000-802-000 Attorney Fees August LDFA Legal Svs
614178 Total: 11,435.84
clahil Total: 11,435.84
clalia Clair, Lianne
Travell 10/5/2015 109.68 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-171-860-000 Transportation 8/11 Hot Topics Smnr Mileage
Travell Total: 109.68
Travel2 10/5/2015 17.61 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-171-860-000 Transportation 9/11 WW Inkster Mtg Mileage
Travel2 Total: 17.61
Travel3 10/5/2015 98.22 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-171-860-000 Transportation 9/15 MEDC Lansing Mileage/Pking
Travel3 Total: 98.22
Travel4 10/5/2015 98.22 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-171-860-000 Transportation ’ 9/22 MEDC Lansing Mileage/Pking
Travel4 Total: 98.22
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clalia Total: 323.73
comass Communication Associates, Inc.
57960 8/31/2015 117.82 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
247-000-900-000 Printing & Publishing Welcome Packages Constellium
57960 Total: 117.82
comass Total: 117.82
comlin Linda Combs
Travel 10/13/2015 58.36 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-171-860-000 Transportation 5/11-13 Mileage
Travel Total: 58.36
comlin Total: 58.36
CIpISO Creative Product Source
CP1053755 10/1/2015 218.02 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-956-000 Other 500 Public Emergency Mgmt Cards
CP1053755 Total: 218.02
crprso Total: 218.02
CWW Conference Of Western Wayne
15-023 9/18/2015 5,761.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-101-810-000 Memberships & Dues Township Membership Dues
15-023 Total: 5,761.00
CWW Total: 5,761.00
davbro Davenport Bros. Construction
VBN2191-03T 9/25/2015 99,420.19 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
247-000-976-000 Sidewalks DDA Sidewalk Imporvements
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VBN2191-03T Total: 99,420.19
davbro Total: 99,420.19
delsup Delta Supply Co
99873 10/2/2015 191.32 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance Circuit Brkrs/Solenoid
99873 Total: 191.32
delsup Total: 191.32
eberya Eberhart, Ryan
Archivist 10/13/2015 200.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
250-000-821-000 Consultant Archival Assistant
Archivist Total: 200.00
eberya Tofal: 200.00
elsyso Election Systems & Software
940050 9/30/2015 1,368.70 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-191-727-000 Office Supplies 11/3 Special Election M100 Card Coding
940050 Total: 1,368.70
elsyso Total: 1,368.70
empco Empco, Inc.
3664 9/24/2015 352.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-956-000 Other ‘Water Worker I Testing
3664 Total: 352.00
empco Total: 352.00
emsema Emergency Services Marketing Corp., Inc
AP-To Be Paid Proof List (10/15/2015 - 11:09 AM) Page 9
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10231 9/28/2015 725.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-336-810-000 Memberships & Dues I am Responding Software Subscription
10231 Total: 725.00
emsema Total: 725.00
etsuco Etna Supply Company
$101563697-001 9/23/2015 1,340.50 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies 35 Curb Boxes
§101563697-001 Total: 1,340.50
etsuco Total: 1,340.50
exptir Express Tire
6764 9/1/2002 26.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #131 Inst Tires
6764 Total: 26.00
6779 9/2/2002 35.53 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #136 Oil Chng
6779 Total: 35.53
6789 9/2/2002 464.90 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-329-860-000 Transportation #301 Rpl Radiator
6789 Total: 464.90
6798 9/3/2002 365.80 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-329-860-000 Transportation #634 Rpr AC/Inst Battery
6798 Total: 365.80
6850 9/8/2002 35.53 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #141 Oil Chng
6850 Total: 35.53
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6852 9/8/2002 35.53 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #151 Oil Chng
6852 Total: 35.53
6874 9/9/2002 435.28 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-692-860-000 Transportation #562 Power Steering Pump/Fluid
6874 Total: 435,28
6923 9/14/2002 35.53 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #144 Oil Chng
6923 Total: 35.53
6929 9/14/2002 35.53 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #143 Oil Chng
6929 Total: 35.53
6942 9/15/2002 35.53 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #115 Oil Chng
6942 Total: 35.53
6944 9/15/2002 35.53 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #131 Oil Chng
6944 Total: 35.53
6959 9/16/2002 32.60 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #106 Oil Chng
6959 Total: 32.60
7032 9/21/2002 35.53 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #110 Oil Chng
7032 Total: 35.53
7035 9/21/2002 361.02 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-692-860-000 Transportation #8527 2 Tires w/Install
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7035 Total: 361.02
7036 5/21/2002 53.82 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #113 Rpr Flat/Inst Tires
7036 Total: 53.82
7063 9/22/2002 488.21 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #82 Oil Chng/FT Brakes/Vent Solenoid
7063 Total: 488.21
7099 9/25/2002 432.49 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #136 FT Brakes/Bulbs
7099 Total: 432.49
7137 9/28/2002 61.53 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #142 Oil Chng/Inst Tires
7137 Total: 61.53
exptir Total: 3,005.89
fiejud Fields, Judy
Less: Advance 9/29/2015 -200.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-860-000 Transportation Less: Travel Advance
Less: Advance Total: -200.00
Travel 9/29/2015 310.50 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-860-000 Transportation 9/21-25 COCM Conference Mileage
Travel 9/29/2015 165.61 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-861-000 Training 9/21-25 COCM Conference Meals
Travel Total: 476.11
fiejud Total: 276.11
forsup Forestry Suppliers, Inc
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799722-00 9/29/2015 1,747.66 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies Honda Auger
799722-00 Total: 1,747.66
forsup Total: 1,747.66
gamogr Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, PC
4672 10/2/2015 204.60 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
247-000-803-000 Legal Fees Sept DDA Legal Svs
4672 Total: 204.60
4676 10/2/2015 5,493.62 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees Sept Legal Svs
4676 10/2/2015 2,243.87 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney Sept Legal Svs
4676 Total: 7,737.48
46717 10/2/2015 1,756.40 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney Sept Legal Svs
4677 10/2/2015 4,300.15 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees Sept Legal Svs
4677 Total: 6,056.55
4678 10/2/2015 318.79 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees Sept Legal Svs
4678 ’ 10/2/2015 130.21 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney Sept Legal Svs
4678 Total: 449.00
4679 10/2/2015 28.42 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney Sept Legal Svs
4679 10/2/2015 69.58 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees Sept Legal Svs
4679 Total: 98.00
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4680 10/2/2015 464.62 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees Sept Legal Svs
4680 10/2/2015 189.78 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney Sept Legal Svs
4680 Total: 654.40
4681 10/2/2015 2,100.79 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney Sept Legal Svs
4681 10/2/2015 5,143.31 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees Sept Legal Svs
4681 Total: 7,244.10
gamogr Total: 22,444.14
genpow Gen Power Products
84871 9/30/2015 1,003.45 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-933-000 Equipment Maintenance PM on Generator-Twp Hall
84871 Total: 1,003.45
84872 9/30/2015 417.91 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-537-930-000 Maintenance - Lift Station Rpr Generator - Harbor Club
84872 Total: 417.91
84876 9/28/2015 121.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-933-000 Equipment Maintenance Rpr Generator-Twp Hall
84876 Total: 121.00
84887 5/30/2015 1,449.85 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-933-000 Equipment Maintenance PM/Battery for Generator-Fire Sta 1
84887 Total: 1,449.85
84888 9/30/2015 1,151.11 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-933-000 Equipment Maintenance Rpr Generator - Twp Hall
84888 Total: 1,151.11
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84889 9/30/2015 255.46 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
" 592-537-930-000 Maintenance - Lift Station Rpr Generator - Harbor Club
84889 Total: 295.46
84890 9/30/2015 295.46 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-537-930-000 Maintenance - Lift Station Rpr Generator - Parkwood
84890 Total: 295.46
84891 9/30/2015 870.79 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-537-930-000 Meaintenance - Lift Station Rpr Generator - Wildbrook
84891 Total: 870.79
genpow Total: 5,605.03
goprma Gonezy's Property Maintenance
3342 9/22/2015 500.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
247-000-977-005 Belleville Road PlaceMaking Lawn Maintenance-DDA House on Bellevilie Rd
3342 Total: 500.00
3352 9/30/2015 1,850.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-276-932-000 Cemetery Maintenance Mow Cemetery Grass
3352 9/30/2015 6,720.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-819-000 Contracted Services Mow Township Grass
3352 9/30/2015 310.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-819-000 Contracted Services Mow Township Grass
3352 Total: 8,880.00
3397 9/30/2015 2,000.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-537-931-001 Maintenance- EQ Basin Plant 8 Spruce Trees at EQ Basin
3397 Total: 2,000.00
goprma Total: 11,380.00
graing Grainger
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9856471405 10/1/2015 61.30 0.00 10/20/2015 False ]
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies 2 Tie Down Straps
9856471405 Total: 61.30
9858087878 10/2/2015 357.95 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Storage Cabinet/Rest Rm Closed Floor Signs
9858087878 Total: 357.95
9859577240 10/5/2015 39.08 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Caution Labels
9859577240 Total: 39.08
praing Total: 458.33
haamax Haase, Maxine Jo
Instructor 10/2/2015 80.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-692-742-000 Program Expense Sept AFEP Instructor
Instructor Total: 80.00
haamax Total: 80.00 ]
herase Herkimer Radio Service
82183 5/4/2015 143.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-741-000 Uniforms & Equipment 4 Motorola Antenna Whips
82183 Total: 143.00
herase Total: 143.00
holenv Holben Environmental
5427 10/9/2015 150.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-861-000 Training Osborne: 11/12 Certified Operator Trg
5427 10/9/2015 150.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False

592-536-861-000 Training

Strickland: 11/12 Certified Operator Trng
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5427 Total: 300.00
holenv Total: 300.00
iresus Ireland, Susan
Travel ’ 10/12/2015 134,81 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
247-000-860-000 Transportation 8/10-9/18 Mileage
Travel Total: 134.81
iresus Total: 134.81
itron Itron
350380 10/12/2015 2,763.46 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-819-000 Contracted Services 11/1/15-10/31/16 Hardware Maintenance
390380 Total: 2,763.46
390467 10/12/2015 2,043.49 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-819-000 Contracted Services Nov Meter Reading System Maint
390467 Total: 2,043.49
itron Total: 4,806.95
jéettow T & T Towing
421045 8/31/2015 45.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #131 Change Tire
421045 Total: 45.00
421388 8/8/2015 45.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #133 Change Tire
421388 Total: 45.00
425234 8/11/2015 45.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #144 Change Tire
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425234 Total: 45.00
426011 8/6/2015 85.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #82 Tow to Express
426011 Total: 85.00
426068 8/30/2015 45.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #142 Change Tire
426068 Total: 45.00
426113 9/1/2015 45.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #131 Change Tire
426113 Total: 45.00
jéettow Total: 310.00
jorlyn Jordan, Lynette
Travel 10/2/2015 25.40 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-692-860-000 Transportation 9/3, 10/1 Senior Olympic Mtgs Mileage
Travel Total: 25.40
jorlyn Total: 25.40
jorosc Johnson, Rosati, Schultz & Joppich, PC
1066418 9/14/2015 170.40 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees August Legal Svs
1066418 9/14/2015 69.60 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-801-002 Attorney August Legal Svs
1066418 Total: 240.00
jorose Total: 240.00
kenind Kennedy Industries Inc.
564760 9/29/2015 1,450.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
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592-537-930-000 Maintenance - Lift Station Beckly Pump Repairs
564760 Total: 1,450.00
564780 9/30/2015 5,545.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-537-930-000 Maintenance - Lift Station Rawsonville Pump Repairs
564780 Total: 5,945.00
kenind Total: 7,395.00
Iohusu Lower Huron Supply
393194 10/8/2015 444.26 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies TP/M Towels/Floor Pads
393194 Total: 44426
393195 10/8/2015 127.77 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Wasp Spray/Floor Pads
393195 Total: 127.77
lohusu Total: 572.03
lotlis Lothringer, Lisa
Travel 10/2/2015 5520 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
247-000-860-000 Transportation 8/11-9/30 Mileage
Travel Total: 55.20
lotlis Total: 55.20
Ippoli LP Police
915LP16352 9/30/2015 104.95 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-819-000 Contracted Services Sept Background Program Use
915LP16352 Total: 104.95
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Ippoli Total: 104.95
majgra Majik Graphics
13937 10/1/2015 100.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-932-000 Vehicle Maintenance #525 & 2 Spare Logos
13937 Total: 100.00
majgra Total: 100.00
mcidav Mclnally, David
Travel 9/30/2015 29.90 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-860-001 Fuel 9/25 911 Liability Trng Mileage
Travel 9/30/2015 9.35 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-325-861-000 Training Expense 9/25 911 Liability Trng Meal
Travel Total: 39.25
mcidav Total: 38.25
mckass i McKenna Associates
21247 10/2/2015 2,298.84 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
247-000-977-003 Landscape Design Services . Sept Ecorse/Belleville Rd Landscaping
21247 Total: 2,298.84
21511 9/8/2015 9,474.64 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-819-000 Contracted Services August Interim Plan-Econ Development Dept
21511 Total: 9,474.64
mckass Total: 11,773.48
micele Michigan Elevator
15755 9/16/2015 91.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-819-000 Contracted Services v 3rd Qtr Museum Elevator Maintenance
15755 Total: 91.00
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micele Total: 91.00
midetr State Of Michigan
Taxes 10/5/2015 80,124.46 0.00 10/20/2015 False
703-000-230-000 Due to SET Dist 2015 IFT
Taxes 10/5/2015 120,861.68 0.00 10/20/2015 False
703-000-231-000 Due to School Oper 125 Dist 2015 IFT
Taxes 10/5/2015 45,149.66 0.00 10/20/2015 False
703-000-237-000 Due to RESA - SP ED 125 Dist 2015 IFT
Taxes Total: 246,135.80
midetr Total: 246,135.80
mimete Michigan Meter Technology GRP, Inc
95623 10/2/2015 7,296.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Meters
95623 Total: 7,296.00
95635 10/5/2015 643.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
247-000-977-003 Landscape Design Services 2" Turbine Meter
95635 10/5/2015 565.05 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Watts 2" Back Flow
95635 Total: 1,208.05
mimete Total: 8,504,05
mistpo State of Michigan
551-452003 5/23/2015 150.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-861-000 Training Expense R.McCormick: 9/9 Submerged Vehicle Trng
551-452003 Total: 150.00
mistpo Total: 150.00
morver Morse, Vernon
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Travel 10/9/2015 45.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-215-860-000 Transportation 10/4-7 MGFOA Conference Parking/Taxi
Travel 10/9/2015 40.26 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-215-861-000 Training 10/4-7 MGFOA Conference Meals
Travel Total: 85.26
morver Total: 85.26
mta Michigan Township Association
241090 9/25/2015 90.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-370-956-000 Other Help Wanted Ad - Account Clerk Dev Svs
241090 Total: 90.00
mta Total: 90.00
mwea MWEA
11094 10/14/2015 65.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-810-000 Membership & Dues J.Taylor: Membership Dues
11094 Total: 65.00
mwea Total: 65.00
offmax Office Max, Inc.
23934 9/21/2015 102.83 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-691-740-000 Operating Supplies Printer Ink
23934 9/21/2015 19.33 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies Pens
23934 9/21/2015 37.38 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies Planners/Calendars
23934 Total: 159.54
321906 10/8/2015 11.16 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies Calc Ribbons
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321906 Total: 11.16
offmax Total: 170.70
offtea Office Team
43970142 9/21/2015 370.24 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-705-000 Wages-Office W/E 9/18 16 His
43970142 Total: 370.24
44023558 9/28/2015 925.60 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-705-000 Wages-Office W/E 9/25 40 His
44023558 Total: 925.60
offtea Total: 1,295.84
orkin Orkin
105027984 9/24/2015 78.38 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
250-000-931-000 Building Maintenance Sept Pest Svs - Museum
105027984 Total: 78.38
105247153 10/8/2015 175.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-819-000 Contracted Services Remove Wasp Ground Nest - EQ Basin
105247153 Total: 175.00
105247379 10/6/2015 250.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-819-000 Contracted Services Remove Yellow Jacket Ground Nest-Quirk Park
105247379 Total: 250.00
orkin Total: 503.38
parser Parkway Services
A94479 9/24/2015 75.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-743-000 Supplies-Other 9/29-10/28 Porta Toilet @ Range
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A94479 Total: 75.00
A94664 10/2/2015 95.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-861-000 Training Expense 10/3 Porta Toilet @ Training Burn
A94664 Total: 95.00
- A94669 10/3/2015 200.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-691-742-000 Program Expense 10/3 Porta Toilet @ Touch-A-Truck
A54669 Total: 200.00
parser Total: 370.00
piolan Pioneer Landscaping
652 9/16/2015 175.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
247-000-979-001 Streetscape Maintenance Weed Bridpge & Triangle
652 Total: 175.00
piolan Total: 175.00
prohar Belleville Pro Hardware
361137 8/30/2015 10.78 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-740-000 Operating Supplies Wasp Spray
361137 Total: 10.78
361199 8/31/2015 2.51 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Duct Seal
361199 Total: 2.51
361250 8/31/2015 5.98 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-865-000 Marine Division Nuts/Bolts/Zip Ties
361250 Total: 5.98
361446 9/2/12015 8.08 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-931-000 Building Maintenance Ant Trax
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361446 Total: 8.08
361659 9/4/2015 9.89 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies 60 Yd Blue
361659 Total: 9.89
362117 9/8/2015 17.61 -0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-743-000 Supplies-Other Silicone/Triple Action
362117 Total: 17.61
362819 9/15/2015 69.44 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-691-742-000 Program Expense Candy Loop Keys Cut/Pail/Zip Ties/Boxes
362819 Total: 69.44
363482 9/21/2015 143.88 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Garbage Bags/Swivel Lock/Blades/Goggles
363482 Total: 143.88
363483 9/21/2015 28.60 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Blk Ties
363483 Total: 28.60
363668 9/22/2015 28.57 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies Batteries/ArmorAll/Rags
363668 Total: 28.57
363698 9/23/2015 6.49 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Pail
363698 Total: 6.49
363712 9/23/2015 3.15 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-537-930-000 Maintenance - Lift Station Mission Pt Nuts/Bolts
363712 Total: 3.15
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363836 9/24/2015 20.07 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies Keys Cut/Mason Line/Assorted Colors
363836 Total: 20,07
363842 9/24/2015 55.60 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-940-000 Rental Post Hole Digger Rental
363842 Total: 55.60
364206 9/28/2015 38.65 0.00 10/20/2015 False
552-537-930-000 Maintenance - Lift Station Beckley Penetrating/Clamps
364206 Total: 38.65
prohar Total: 449.30
pronem Priority One Emergency
70012169 9/22/2015 42.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-741-000 Uniforms & Equipment Smith: Remove & Apply Patches
70012169 Total: 42.00
70012380 9/30/2015 23.50 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-336-741-000 Uniforms & Equipment Spence: Embroider Name on Shirts
70012380 Total: 23.50
pronem Total: 65.50
pronet Provide Net
30125- 9/22/2015 179.80 0.00 10/20/2015 False
250-000-920-000 Utilities 3 Months Internet Svs
30125~ Total: 179.80
pronet Total: 179.80
pusatr Public Safety Training Consultants
17987 9/18/2015 169.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
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101-325-861-000 Training Expense Brooks: 9/29 Complacency Tmg Class
17987 Total: 169.00
pusatr Total: 169.00
quill Quill Corporation
7859486 9/17/2015 105.46 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-727-000 Office Supplies Cork Brd/Phone Twist/Wrist Comfort
7859486 Total: 105.46
7934065 9/21/2015 301.55 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-727-000 Office Supplies Card File/Exec Chair
7934065 Total: 301.55
7946874 9/21/2015 56.99 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies PC Recorder
7946874 Total: 56.99 :
7987405 9/22/2015 55.26 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies Calendars/Planners
7987405 Total: 55.26
7990211 9/22/2015 730.18 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies Pads/Ink Carts/Folders/Tape/Notes
7990211 Total: 730.18
8001151 9/22/2015 27.85 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-956-000 Other Ladd: 500 Bus Cards
8001151 Total: 27.85
8119144 9/25/2015 93.99 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies Cassett Recorder
8119144 Total: 93.99
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8337008 10/2/2015 111.25 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies Calendars/Planners
8337008 Total: 111.25
8380521 10/5/2015 79.91 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies Calendars
8380521 Total: 79.91
quill Total: 1,562.44
ricoh Ricoh USA, Inc.
5038193866 9/28/2015 31.24 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-933-000 Equipment Maintenance 6/29-9/28 Copier Maint-Treasurer
5038193866 Total: 31.24
5038193910 9/28/2015 174.84 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-933-000 Equipment Maintenance 6/29-9/28 Copier Maint-Mail Rm
5038193910 Total: 174.84
5038193928 9/28/2015 26.04 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-933-000 Equipment Maintenance 6/29-9/28 Copier Maint-Fire Sta 2
5038193928 Total: 26.04
5038193981 9/28/2015 49.97 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-933-000 Equipment Maintenance 6/29-9/28 Copier Maint-Fire Sta 1
5038193981 Total: 49.97
5038194022 9/28/2015 47.62 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-248-933-000 Equipment Maintenance 6/29-9/28 Copier Maint-Supervisors
5038194022 Total: 47.62
ricoh Total: 329.71
riplhe Richard's Plumbing & Heating
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13569 9/30/2015 289.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False . 0
101-265-931-000 Building Maintenance Fire Sta 2 Rpl Garbage Disposal
13569 Total: 289.00
13573 10/2/2015 285.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-931-000 Building Maintenance Fire Sta 2 Rpl Valve in Truck Bay
13573 Total: 285.00
riplhe Total: 574.00
romcit2 City of Romulus
1152 10/1/2015 650.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-329-819-000 Contracted Services Oct Animal Control Svs
1152 Total: 650.00
romcit2 Total: 650.00
rrfitr R & R Fire Truck
48262 10/9/2015 246.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation #E2 Clean Injector Connections
48262 Total: 246.00
rrfitr Total: 246.00
sé&lele Sé&L Electrical Services LLC
503 9/28/2015 3,750.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
247-000-979-000 Belleville Streetscape Quirk Triangle Electrical Upgrade
503 Total: 3,750.00
507 10/7/2015 1,225.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-931-000 Building Maintenance Rpl Light Bulbs & Ballasts on Water Tower
507 Total: 1,225.00
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sé&lele Total: 4,975.00
scheol Schoolcraft College
649 9/25/2015 600.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-861-000 Training Expense 8/4, 9/22 Driving Pad Rental
649 Total: 600.00
scheol Total: 600.00
schros Schofield, Rosa
Instructor 10/9/2015 50.40 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-691-742-000 Program Expense Aug-Oct Zumba Instructor
Instructor Total: 50.40
schros Total: 50.40
shvua South Huron Valley Utility Ath
2983 9/18/2015 84,608.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False ]
592-537-924-000 Sewage Treatment Oct SHV Sewage
2983 Total: 84,608.00
shvua Total: 84,608.00
smiamy Smith, Amy
Travel 9/20/2015 51.75 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-301-861-000 Training Expense 9/8-11 Crisis Neg Conf Meals
Travel Total: 51.75
smiamy Total: 51.75
souequ Southeastern Equipment Co
566534 9/25/2015 1,399.84 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0

592-536-933-000 Equipment Maintenance

Case 880 Repairs - Won't Start
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$66534 Total: 1,399.84
S70135 9/25/2015 1,126.59 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-932-000 Vehicle Maintenance #507 Repair Hose Reel
§70135 Total: 1,126.59
souequ Total: 2,526.43
stajef Stanton, Jeff
Travel 9/28/2015 36.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-301-860-001 Fuel 9/22 Drive Tmg Fuel
Travel Total: 36.00
stajef Total: 36.00
stelin Stevenson, Linda
Travel 10/12/2015 305.50 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-247-860-000 Transportation 10/6-9 MAA Apex Class Mileage
Travel 10/12/2015 112.02 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-247-861-000 Training 10/6-9 MAA Apex Class Meals
Travel Total: 417.52
stelin Total: 417.52
strjoe _ Joseph Strickland
Reimburse 10/6/2015 65.00 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-956-000 Other CDL Renewal
Reimburse Total: 65.00
strjoe Total: 65.00
suacha Sumpter Ace Hardware
1421 9/2/2015 3.14 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Ties Mount Blk
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1421 Total: 314
1424- 9/2/2015 20.66 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Wire Stripper/Wire/Rope
1424- Total: 20.66
1430 9/6/2015 104.34 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Cord/Plunger/Punch
1430 Total: 104.34
1437 9/3/2015 537 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Tape Flagging Lime 150
1437 Total: 5.37
1454 9/4/2015 40.08 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Power Grab/Claw Bar/Spatula
1454 Total: 40.08
1476 9/8/2015 22.07 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Tstat Key/Screwdriver/Scraper
1476 Total: 22,07
1491 9/9/2015 26.97 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies AA Battery
1491 Total: 26.97
1494 9/9/2015 63.32 0.00 10/20/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Door Pull/Screws/Bit
1494 Total: 63.32
1499 9/9/2015 62.97 0.00 10/20/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Pushbroom/Box Fans
1499 Total: 62.97
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1502 9/9/2015 22.45 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies Wood Glue/Bits/Screw
1502 Total: 22.45
1504 9/9/2015 25.44 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Primer Bulb/Polycut
1504 Total: 25.44
1517 9/10/2015 55.65 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Gas Can/Starting Fluid/Plug/Gloves
1517 Total: 55.65
1518 9/10/2015 1933 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Teflon Tape/Regulatr
1518 Total: 19.33
1526 9/10/2015 35.48 0.00  10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Swiffer Duster/Eraser/Comet/Bleach
1526 Total: 35.48
1530 9/11/2015 79.18 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Prof Respirator
1530 Total: 79.18
1563 9/14/2015 28.69 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Pull Tab/Single Cut
1563 Total: 28.69
1564 9/14/2015 3.69 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Primer Bulb
1564 Total: 3.69
1569 9/14/2015 63.38 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0

592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies

Primer bulb/Lube/Carb Clnr/Brake Clnr
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1569 Total: 63.38
1570 9/14/2015 12.58 0.00 10/20/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Pen Paint/Brake Clar
1570 Total: 12.58
1576 9/14/2015 22.45 0.00 10/20/2015 False